VIRIÑA, Respondent-Mortgagors, with residence and 
postal address at San Roque, Liliw, Laguna and/or Block 
26 Lot 8 Ph. 4, Vallejo Place 4, Pasong Buaya, Imus 
City, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of December 1, 2025 amounts to FOUR MILLION 
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOUR PESOS 
and 62/100 (₱4,018,104.62) Philippine Currency, ex-
cluding interest, penalty charges, attorney’s fees, sheriff’s 
fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at public auc-
tion on February 10, 2026 at 10:00 a.m.